GIRLS BASKETBALL OPEN GYMS

WAIVER OF LIABILITY, INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATION AND RELEASE FOR [EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT]

The undersigned (the "Participant") and, if Participant is an unmarried minor, Participant's parent or legal guardian, for and in consideration of the granting of permission by the Bangor Area High School Head Basketball Coach, William Bisci, for Participant to engage in competition during Bangor Area High School "Open Gym" program designed to enhance performance of basketball athletes.

- 1. Agrees not to sue and releases and discharges William Bisci and his coaching staff, from all liability to Participant, his personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin, for all loss or damage and waives any claim or demands an account of injury to or death of the Participant, or damage to the property of Participant, arising out of the participation of Participant in Bangor Area High School "Open Gym." This agreement, release, waiver and discharge, shall not apply to any personal or property damage sustained by Participant arising from the negligent acts or omissions of Bangor Area High School.
- 2. Agrees to indemnify and hold harmless William Bisci and his coaching staff from any loss, liability, damage or costs that may be incurred due to the acts or omissions of Participant during participation in Bangor Area High School "Open Gym."
- 3. The undersigned certify that the Participant is physically fit and able to engage in the Bangor Area High School "Open Gym."
- 4. In the event of any accident (or sudden illness), William Bisci and his coaching staff has my permission to have performed whatever medical emergency treatment may be deemed necessary to Participant.
- 5. It is further agreed that the undersigned have read, understand, and agree to comply with the rules and safety provisions established for Bangor Area High School "Open Gym."

Participant's Name	Parent's Signature	
Date		
Parent or Legal Guardian Signature	<u> </u>	
· ·		
Insurance	Policy Number	